1
2021 PRODUCT GUIDE
2
KALEA BAY
Kalea Bay Outdoor Linear Gas Fireplace
Make a modern statement with the all-new Kalea Bay LED & Non-LED
outdoor linear gas fireplace. Designed with a clean and contemporary
style in mind. No chimney or venting required makes it an ideal product

Low / High, Continuous
Pilot, Learn & LED On/Off.
Use the RGB dials to get
your desired color, there
are over 16 million to
choose from!
Controls: On / Off,
Low / High, Continuous
Pilot, & Learn.
Easy access to the battery
tray makes maintenance
for the Kalea Bay a breeze.
C Batteries (4)C C C C
3
Model No. Size BTU High Weather Cover LP Conversion
OFP-36LECO-*LED 36” 31,000 OFP-36COV OFP-36LECO-LPK
OFP-48LECO-*LED 48” 43,500 OFP-48COV OFP-48LECO-LPK
OFP-60LECO-*LED 60” 50,000 OFP-60COV OFP-60LECO-LPK
OFP-72LECO-*LED 72” 65,000 OFP-72COV OFP-72LECO-LPK
Kalea Bay | LED Models
See-Through
Conversion Kits
The Kalea Bay ships single
sided, but you can convert to
See-Through!
Model No. Fits Model
78002 OFP-36LECO-NLED (36” LED Kalea Bay)
78004 OFP-48LECO-NLED (48” LED Kalea Bay)
78006 OFP-60LECO-NLED (60” LED Kalea Bay)
78008 OFP-72LECO-NLED (72” LED Kalea Bay)
78009 OFP-36LECO-N (36” NON-LED Kalea Bay)
78010 OFP-48LECO-N (48” NON-LED Kalea Bay)
78011 OFP-60LECO-N (60” NON-LED Kalea Bay)
78012 OFP-72LECO-N (72” NON-LED Kalea Bay)
Weather
Cover
Model No. Size BTU High Weather Cover LP Conversion
OFP-36LECO-* 36” 31,000 OFP-36COV OFP-36LECO-LPK
OFP-48LECO-* 48” 43,500 OFP-48COV OFP-48LECO-LPK
OFP-60LECO-* 60” 50,000 OFP-60COV OFP-60LECO-LPK
OFP-72LECO-* 72” 65,000 OFP-72COV OFP-72LECO-LPK
Kalea Bay | NON-LED Models
* You must select your gas type. N = Natural Gas. P = Liquid Propane
* You must select your gas type. N = Natural Gas. P = Liquid Propane
Model No. Description
OFP-36COV 36” Kalea Bay weather cover
OFP-48COV 48” Kalea Bay weather cover
OFP-60COV 60” Kalea Bay weather cover
OFP-72COV 72” Kalea Bay weather cover
Our covers are made of
304 Stainless Steel and are
available for each size.
Model No. Description

and Weatherproof Cover
FG-WS-OD
1420-A (On/Off/Remote) with
110 Receiver. With weatherproof
J-Box and weatherproof cover
FG-1420-AOD
* You must select your gas type
N = Natural Gas. P = Liquid Propane
* You must select your gas type
N = Natural Gas. P = Liquid Propane
IGNITION SYSTEMS
8
PRO SERIES BURNER SYSTEMS
Round Drop-In
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-19RPSBR14AWS-* 19” 100,000
FPB-25RPSBR21AWS-* 25” 140,000
FPB-29RPSBR21AWS-* 29” 140,000
FPB-33RPSBR21AWS-* 33” 140,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-20SPSBR14AWS-* 20” 100,000
FPB-26SPSBR21AWS-* 26” 140,000
FPB-32SPSBR21AWS-* 32” 140,000
Model No. Pan Size BTU (NG)
FPB-26DPSBR21AWS-* 26” 140,000
FPB-29DPSBR21AWS-* 29” 140,000
FPB-34DPSBR21AWS-* 34” 140,000
Model No. Pan Size BTU (NG)
FPB-25SFPSBR21AWS-* 25” 140,000
FPB-30SFPSBR21AWS-* 30” 140,000
FPB-34SFPSBR21AWS-* 34” 140,000
Model No. Pan Size BTU (NG)
LOF-3010PS246AWS-* 30” x 10” 120,000
LOF-3610PS306AWS-* 36” x 10” 150,000
LOF-4810PS406AWS-* 48” x 10” 200,000
LOF-6010PS506AWS-* 60” x 10” 270,000
LOF-7210PS606AWS-* 72” x 10” 280,000
LOF-9610PS806AWS-* 96” x 10” 290,000
* You must select your gas type. N = Natural Gas. P = Liquid PropanePro Series AWS Burner Systems
AWS Square Drop-In AWS
Round Flat AWS Square Flat AWS
Line of Fire - H Flat AWS
9
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-19RPSBR14MT-* 19” 100,000
FPB-25RPSBR21MT-* 25” 140,000
FPB-29RPSBR21MT-* 29” 140,000
FPB-33RPSBR21MT-* 33” 140,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-20SPSBR14MT-* 20” 100,000
FPB-26SPSBR21MT-* 26” 140,000
FPB-32SPSBR21MT-* 32” 140,000
Model No. Pan Size BTU (NG)
FPB-26DPSBR21MT-* 26” 140,000
FPB-29DPSBR21MT-* 29” 140,000
FPB-34DPSBR21MT-* 34” 140,000
Model No. Pan Size BTU (NG)
FPB-25SFPSBR21MT-* 25” 140,000
FPB-30SFPSBR21MT-* 30” 140,000
FPB-34SFPSBR21MT-* 34” 140,000
Model No. Pan Size BTU (NG)
LOF-3010PS246MT-* 30” x 10” 120,000
LOF-3610PS306MT-* 36” x 10” 150,000
LOF-4810PS406MT-* 48” x 10” 200,000
LOF-6010PS506MT-* 60” x 10” 280,000
LOF-7210PS606MT-* 72” x 10” 290,000
LOF-9610PS806MT-* 96” x 10” 300,000
* You must select your gas type. N = Natural Gas. P = Liquid PropanePro Series MT Burner Systems
Round Drop-In MT Square Drop-In MT
Round Flat MT Square Flat MT
Line of Fire - H Flat MT
PRO FPB
All Burner Systems are fully
assembled at the factory.
10
BURNER SYSTEMS
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-29RBSAWS-* 29” 125,000
FPB-33RBSAWS-* 33” 175,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-20SBSAWS-* 20” 75,000
FPB-26SBSAWS-* 26” 125,000
FPB-32SBSAWS-* 32” 175,000
FPB-38SBSAWS-* 38” 250,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-26DBSAWS-* 26” 125,000
FPB-29DBSAWS-* 29” 125,000
FPB-34DBSAWS-* 34” 175,000
FPB-39DBSAWS-* 39” 250,000
FPB-44DBSAWS-* 44” 250,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-25SFBSAWS-* 25” 125,000
FPB-30SFBSAWS-* 30” 125,000
FPB-34SFBSAWS-* 34” 175,000
FPB-40SFBSAWS-* 40” 250,000
FPB-46SFBSAWS-* 46” 250,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
LOF-2412HAWS-* 24” x 12” 50,000
LOF-3012HAWS-* 30” x 12” 100,000
LOF-3614HAWS-* 36” x 14” 125,000

LOF-4806TAWS-* 48” x 6” 100,000
LOF-6006TAWS-* 60” x 6” 125,000
LOF-7206TAWS-* 72” x 6” 150,000
LOF-8406TAWS-* 84” x 6” 175,000
LOF-9606TAWS-* 96” x 6” 200,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
LOF-2408FTAWS-* 24” x 8” 50,000
LOF-3008FTAWS-* 30” x 8” 50,000
LOF-3608FTAWS-* 36” x 8” 75,000
LOF-4808FTAWS-* 48” x 8” 100,000
LOF-6008FTAWS-* 60” x 8” 125,000
LOF-7208FTAWS-* 72” x 8” 150,000
LOF-8408FTAWS-* 84” x 8” 175,000
LOF-9608FTAWS-* 96” x 8” 200,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-19RBSTMSI-N 19” 65,000
FPB-25RBSTMSI-N 25” 65,000
FPB-33RBSTMSI-N 33” 65,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-20SBSTMSI-N 20” 65,000
FPB-26SBSTMSI-N 26” 65,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-26DBSTMSI-N 26” 65,000
FPB-29DBSTMSI-N 29” 65,000
FPB-34DBSTMSI-N 34” 65,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-25SFBSTMSI-N 25” 65,000
FPB-30SFBSTMSI-N 30” 65,000
TMSI units ship as Natural Gas. See page 13 for LP Conversion Kits
Line of Fire - T FlatLine of Fire - T Drop-In AWS AWS
Round Drop-In TMSI Square Drop-In TMSI
Round Flat TMSI Square Flat TMSI
STAINLESS FPB
12
BURNER SYSTEMS
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-16RBSMT-N 16” 50,000
FPB-19RBSMT-N 19” 75,000
FPB-25RBS22MT-N 25” 125,000
FPB-29RBS22MT-N 29” 125,000
FPB-33RBS31MT-N 33” 175,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-20SBSMT-N 20” 75,000
FPB-26SBS22MT-N 26” 125,000
FPB-32SBS31MT-N 32” 175,000
FPB-38SBS36MT-N 38” 250,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-26DBS22MT-N 26” 125,000
FPB-29DBS22MT-N 29” 125,000
FPB-34DBS31MT-N 34” 175,000
FPB-39DBS36MT-N 39” 250,000
FPB-44DBS36MT-N 44” 250,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-25SFBS22MT-N 25” 125,000
FPB-30SFBS22MT-N 30” 125,000
FPB-34SFBS31MT-N 34” 175,000
FPB-40SFBS36MT-N 40” 250,000
FPB-46SFBS36MT-N 46” 250,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
LOF-2412HMT-N 24” x 12” 75,000
LOF-3012HMT-N 30” x 12” 100,000
LOF-3614HMT-N 36” x 14” 125,000

OAS-LPK19 Universal LP Conversion kit for: 225,000 BTU OAS-LP19, #S499-8, #113-SS4-D5, U3-8D-S
OAS-LPK22 Universal LP Conversion kit for: 200,000 BTU OAS-LP22, #S499-8, #113-SS4-D5, U3-8D-S
OAS-LPK26 Universal LP Conversion kit for: 175,000 BTU OAS-LP26, #S499-8, #113-SS4-D5, U3-8D-S
OAS-LPK29 Universal LP Conversion kit for: 150,000 BTU OAS-LP29, #S499-8, #113-SS4-D5, U3-8D-S
OAS-LPK31 Universal LP Conversion kit for: 125,000 BTU OAS-LP31, #S499-8, #113-SS4-D5, U3-8D-S
OAS-LPK35 Universal LP Conversion kit for: 100,000 BTU OAS-LP35, #S499-8, #113-SS4-D5, U3-8D-S
OAS-LPK41 Universal LP Conversion kit for: 75,000 BTU OAS-LP41, #S499-8, #113-SS4-D5, U3-8D-S
OAS-LPK47 Universal LP Conversion kit for: 50,000 BTU OAS-LP47, #S499-8, #113-SS4-D5, U3-8D-S
FG-AWS-PBO-P Primary Pilot Orifice Only. Secondary Orifice does not need to be changed.
Line of Fire - T FlatLine of Fire - T Drop-In MT MT
STAINLESS FPB
14
Stainless Steel Burner Kits
BURNER KITS
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-PSBR-BS10-*K 10” 65,000
FG-PSBR-BS14-*K 14” 100,000
FG-PSBR-BS21-*K 21” 140,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-PSBR-BS10-* 10” 65,000
FG-PSBR-BS14-* 14” 100,000
FG-PSBR-BS21-* 21” 140,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-PSBR-H24-*K 24” x 6.75” 120,000
FG-PSBR-H30-*K 30” x 6.75” 150,000
FG-PSBR-H40-*K 40” x 6.75” 200,000
FG-PSBR-H50-*K 50” x 6.75” 280,000
FG-PSBR-H60-*K 60” x 6.75” 300,000
FG-PSBR-H80-*K 80” x 6.75” 300,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-PSBR-H24-* 24” x 6.75” 120,000
FG-PSBR-H30-* 30” x 6.75” 150,000
FG-PSBR-H40-* 40” x 6.75” 200,000
FG-PSBR-H50-* 50” x 6.75” 280,000
FG-PSBR-H60-* 60” x 6.75” 300,000
FG-PSBR-H80-* 80” x 6.75” 300,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-PSBR-T24-*K 24” 60,000
FG-PSBR-T34-*K 34” 85,000
FG-PSBR-T42-*K 42” 105,000
FG-PSBR-T56-*K 56” 140,000
FG-PSBR-T68-*K 68” 170,000
FG-PSBR-T88-*K 88” 220,000
FG-PSBR-T98-*K 98” 245,000
FG-PSBR-T110-*K 110” 275,000
FG-PSBR-T122-*K 122” 305,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-PSBR-T24-* 24” 60,000
FG-PSBR-T34-* 34” 85,000
FG-PSBR-T42-* 42” 105,000
FG-PSBR-T56-* 56” 140,000
FG-PSBR-T68-* 68” 170,000
FG-PSBR-T88-* 88” 220,000
FG-PSBR-T98-* 98” 245,000
FG-PSBR-T110-* 110” 275,000
FG-PSBR-T122-* 122” 305,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-FR-6SSK 6” 50,000
FG-FR-12SSK 12” 50,000
FG-FR-18SSK 18” 75,000
FG-FR-24SSK 24” 125,000
FG-FR-30SSK 30” 250,000
FG-FR-36SSK 36” 350,000
FG-FR-48SSK 48” 350,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-FR-6SS 6” 50,000
FG-FR-12SS 12” 50,000
FG-FR-18SS 18” 75,000
FG-FR-24SS 24” 125,000
FG-FR-30SS 30” 250,000
FG-FR-36SS 36” 350,000
FG-FR-48SS 48” 350,000
* You must select your gas type. N = Natural Gas. P = Liquid PropanePro Brass Burner Kits
Burning Spur Kits PRO SERIES Burning Spurs PRO SERIES
H Burner Kits PRO SERIES H Burners PRO SERIES
T Burner Kits PRO SERIES T Burners PRO SERIES
All Stainless Steel kits ship as Natural Gas. See page 13 for LP Conversion Kits
Fire Ring Kits STAINLESS STEEL Fire Rings STAINLESS STEEL
COMING COMING
15
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
DBS-12K 12” 50,000
DBS-16K 16” 75,000
DBS-22K 22” 125,000
DBS-31K 31” 175,000
DBS-36K 36” 250,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
DBS-12 12” 50,000
DBS-16 16” 75,000
DBS-22 22” 125,000
DBS-31 31” 175,000
DBS-36 36” 250,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-H-2406SSK 24” x 6” 75,000
FG-H-3006SSK 30” x 6” 100,000
FG-H-3606SSK 36” x 6” 125,000
FG-H-4806SSK 48” x 6” 175,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-H-2406SS 24” x 6” 75,000
FG-H-3006SS 30” x 6” 100,000
FG-H-3606SS 36” x 6” 125,000
FG-H-4806SS 48” x 6” 175,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-T-21SSK 21” 50,000
FG-T-27SSK 27” 50,000
FG-T-33SSK 33” 75,000
FG-T-45SSK 45” 100,000
FG-T-57SSK 57” 125,000
FG-T-69SSK 69” 150,000
FG-T-81SSK 81” 175,000
FG-T-93SSK 93” 200,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-T-21SS 21” 50,000
FG-T-27SS 27” 50,000
FG-T-33SS 33” 75,000
FG-T-45SS 45” 100,000
FG-T-57SS 57” 125,000
FG-T-69SS 69” 150,000
FG-T-81SS 81” 175,000
FG-T-93SS 93” 200,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-H-2110SSK 21” x 10” 75,000
FG-H-2710SSK 27” x 10” 100,000
FG-H-3310SSK 33” x 10” 125,000

easy to adapt for
round, square, and
rectangular fire pits.
Wider version of the flexframe. Comes as a
three piece kit. This larger size allows the use of
any round, square or linear drop-in pan or flat in
fire pits up to 5” larger than their OD size.
Three (3) 44” pieces per package.
FLEXFRAME-PRO3
VENT KITSCONTROL PANELSFLEXFRAMESRW PACKAGES
18
READY TO FINISH ENCLOSURES
Linear Enclosures
Model No. Dimensions
RTF-L4224 42” L x 24” W x 18” H
RTF-L4234 42” L x 34” W x 18” H
RTF-L6024 60” L x 24” W x 18” H
RTF-L6034 60” L x 34” W x 18” H
RTF-L8424 84” L x 24” W x 18” H
RTF-L8434 84” L x 34” W x 18” H
RTF-L10824 108” L x 24” W x 18” H
RTF-L10834 108” L x 34” W x 18” H
Ready to Finish (RTF)
Round Enclosures
Model No. Dimensions
RTF-R42 42” Diameter x 18” H
RTF-R48 48” Diameter x 18” H
RTF-R60 60” Diameter x 18” H
Ready to Finish (RTF)
Square Enclosures
Model No. Dimensions
RTF-S42 42” W x 18” H
RTF-S48 48” W x 18” H
RTF-S60 60” W x 18” H
Ready to Finish (RTF)
RTF
19
MEDIA & JEWELRY
Media
FG-LAVA-10
Lava Rock Lava Stones
10 lbs.
FG-LAVA-40 1 cubic foot
Approx 30 - 40 lbs.
Each rock is approximately 1”
to 2” in diameter
FG-LS50 50 lbs.
Each stone is approximately
1” to 2” in diameter
Glass
Broken Glass